



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The NY CONN Corp.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0070	0925101 140.000	27.00000	3,780.00	41.00000	5,740.00		
	RELAY BRICK WALK ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
0080	0952001 (1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,866.44000	5,866.44		
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0090	0969070 15.000	1,240.00000	18,600.00	1,171.35000	17,570.25		
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions ** mo.						
0100	0970006 39,300.000	1.00000	39,300.00	1.00000	39,300.00		
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0110	0970007 68.000	50.00000	3,400.00	55.05000	3,743.40		
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** hr						
0120	0971001 (1.000)	22,500.00000	22,500.00	32,783.02000	32,783.02		
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0130	0975004 (1.000)	29,740.00000	29,740.00	30,212.24000	30,212.24		
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions ** LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The NY CONN Corp.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0140	0977001	150.000	15.50000	2,325.00	31.63000	4,744.50	
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0150	0980001	(1.000)	4,950.00000	4,950.00	11,502.82000	11,502.82	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0160	1001001	6,940.000	26.00000	180,440.00	31.58000	219,165.20	
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.					
0170	1002015	66.000	440.00000	29,040.00	585.68000	38,654.88	
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.					
0180	1002201	22.000	4,280.00000	94,160.00	4,777.31000	105,100.82	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0190	1002203	28.000	485.00000	13,580.00	494.62000	13,849.36	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.					
0200	1002208	9.000	1,757.00000	15,813.00	1,290.47000	11,614.23	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.					
0210	1002291	1.000	1,510.00000	1,510.00	1,040.88000	1,040.88	
	MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The NY CONN Corp.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0220	1008015	520.000	18.50000	9,620.00	31.59000	16,426.80	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	I.f.					
0230	1008115	6,150.000	11.70000	71,955.00	9.00000	55,350.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.					
0240	1008117	170.000	26.35000	4,479.50	16.08000	2,733.60	
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.					
0250	1008215	1,770.000	12.20000	21,594.00	11.29000	19,983.30	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	I.f.					
0260	1008217	40.000	27.00000	1,080.00	18.38000	735.20	
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	I.f.					
0270	1008908	190.000	5.00000	950.00	9.79000	1,860.10	
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0280	1010001	27.000	581.00000	15,687.00	428.05000	11,557.35	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.					
0290	1010021	49.000	410.00000	20,090.00	314.06000	15,388.94	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) The NY CONN Corp.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0300	1010022	4.000	383.00000	1,532.00	145.36000	581.44	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II BANK ADAPTER	ea.					
0310	1010052	4.000	464.00000	1,856.00	406.81000	1,627.24	
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0320	1010054	8.000	390.00000	3,120.00	377.53000	3,020.24	
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0330	1010060	4.000	185.00000	740.00	230.05000	920.20	
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0340	1017032	1.000	486.00000	486.00	758.35000	758.35	
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0350	1102002	22.000	388.00000	8,536.00	384.44000	8,457.68	
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.					
0360	1102008	3.000	333.00000	999.00	330.56000	991.68	
	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.					
0370	1102011	2.000	528.00000	1,056.00	683.61000	1,367.22	
	14' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) The NY CONN Corp.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0380	1102014	1.000	629.00000	629.00	833.65000	833.65		
	20' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
0390	1103021	4.000	3,140.00000	12,560.00	3,287.59000	13,150.36		
	28' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	1103022	11.000	3,769.00000	41,459.00	4,004.12000	44,045.32		
	30' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0410	1103023	6.000	4,184.00000	25,104.00	4,616.55000	27,699.30		
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0420	1103024	1.000	5,163.00000	5,163.00	5,387.29000	5,387.29		
	34' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0430	1105001	16.000	294.00000	4,704.00	253.59000	4,057.44		
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0440	1105003	51.000	896.00000	45,696.00	793.27000	40,456.77		
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The NY CONN Corp.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0450	1105007	8.000	1,618.00000	12,944.00	1,617.30000	12,938.40	
	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0460	1105180	1.000	378.00000	378.00	312.99000	312.99	
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION BI-COLORED ARROW ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0470	1105203	6.000	737.00000	4,422.00	724.09000	4,344.54	
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0480	1105303	5.000	743.00000	3,715.00	426.61000	2,133.05	
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0490	1106001	2.000	589.00000	1,178.00	664.17000	1,328.34	
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0500	1106003	18.000	518.00000	9,324.00	460.83000	8,294.94	
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0510	1106004	1.000	1,092.00000	1,092.00	1,075.89000	1,075.89	
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) The NY CONN Corp.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0520	1107007	26.000	228.00000	5,928.00	324.86000	8,446.36	
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0530	1107011	6.000	865.00000	5,190.00	556.83000	3,340.98	
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0540	1108115	9.000	10,170.00000	91,530.00	11,637.57000	104,738.13	
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0550	1108163	1.000	2,074.00000	2,074.00	1,287.35000	1,287.35	
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0560	1108724	4.000	1,700.00000	6,800.00	1,322.69000	5,290.76	
	PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0570	1108725	1.000	2,208.00000	2,208.00	1,725.64000	1,725.64	
	PHASE SELECTOR (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0580	1108727	2.000	3,836.00000	7,672.00	4,716.10000	9,432.20	
	PHASE SELECTOR (AUDIO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The NY CONN Corp.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0590	1111201 (1.000)	1,405.00000	1,405.00	1,840.45000	1,840.45		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0600	1111202 (1.000)	1,365.00000	1,365.00	1,840.45000	1,840.45		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
0610	1111203 (1.000)	1,405.00000	1,405.00	1,840.45000	1,840.45		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **							
0620	1111204 (1.000)	1,406.00000	1,406.00	1,840.45000	1,840.45		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **							
0630	1111205 (1.000)	1,243.00000	1,243.00	1,840.45000	1,840.45		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **							
0640	1111206 (1.000)	1,283.00000	1,283.00	1,840.45000	1,840.45		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **							
0650	1111207 (1.000)	1,674.00000	1,674.00	1,840.45000	1,840.45		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **							
0660	1111208 (1.000)	1,406.00000	1,406.00	1,840.45000	1,840.45		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The NY CONN Corp.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0670	1111209 (1.000)	1,283.00000	1,283.00	1,840.45000	1,840.45		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions **							
0680	1111210 (1.000)	1,406.00000	1,406.00	1,840.45000	1,840.45		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **							
0690	1111401 45.000	176.00000	7,920.00	159.90000	7,195.50		
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **							
0700	1111451 4,050.000	11.00000	44,550.00	12.56000	50,868.00		
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **							
0710	1111470 5.000	615.00000	3,075.00	598.09000	2,990.45		
TIME CLOCK ** See Special Provisions **							
0720	1111600 3.000	1,178.00000	3,534.00	932.86000	2,798.58		
EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **							
0730	1112207 7.000	693.00000	4,851.00	598.17000	4,187.19		
SIREN DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **							
0740	1112210 6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1,667.97000	10,007.82		
CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The NY CONN Corp.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0750	1112259	3.000	4,462.00000	13,386.00	3,680.86000	11,042.58	
VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0760	1112410	7.000	748.00000	5,236.00	419.80000	2,938.60	
DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0770	1112413	2.000	748.00000	1,496.00	480.96000	961.92	
DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0780	1112470	4.000	254.00000	1,016.00	299.10000	1,196.40	
PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0790	1112471	1.000	254.00000	254.00	345.67000	345.67	
PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0800	1113004	1,065.000	2.30000	2,449.50	3.49000	3,716.85	
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW		l.f.					
0810	1113014	85.000	2.75000	233.75	3.49000	296.65	
3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW		l.f.					
0820	1113050	17,165.000	1.50000	25,747.50	1.58000	27,120.70	
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) The NY CONN Corp.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
			Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0830	1113102	3,505.000	1.70000	5,958.50	1.80000	6,309.00		
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0840	1113103	5,685.000	1.85000	10,517.25	2.00000	11,370.00		
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0850	1113104	600.000	2.05000	1,230.00	2.20000	1,320.00		
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0860	1113106	135.000	2.65000	357.75	2.55000	344.25		
	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0870	1113109	1,210.000	3.35000	4,053.50	3.37000	4,077.70		
	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0880	1113125	265.000	3.70000	980.50	3.96000	1,049.40		
	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.						
0890	1113399	13.000	515.00000	6,695.00	770.30000	10,013.90		
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
0900	1113550	995.000	1.60000	1,592.00	2.51000	2,497.45		
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0910	1113552	255.000	1.60000	408.00	2.68000	683.40		
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) The NY CONN Corp.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0920	1113901	1,050.000	3.85000	4,042.50	2.99000	3,139.50	
	CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0930	1114101	570.000	8.20000	4,674.00	3.88000	2,211.60	
	MESSENGER	I.f.					
0940	1114102	2,040.000	8.85000	18,054.00	4.44000	9,057.60	
	SPAN WIRE	I.f.					
0950	1114201	7.000	744.00000	5,208.00	914.91000	6,404.37	
	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0960	1117101	1.000	2,001.00000	2,001.00	818.00000	818.00	
	ALTERNATE FLASHING SIGNALS FOR WARNING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0970	1118012	(1.000)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	27,721.78000	27,721.78	
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0980	1118051	(1.000)	1,250.00000	1,250.00	2,760.68000	2,760.68	
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) The NY CONN Corp.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0990 1118053	(1.000)	1,250.00000	1,250.00	2,760.68000	2,760.68		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **							
1000 1118054	(1.000)	1,250.00000	1,250.00	2,760.68000	2,760.68		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **							
1010 1206013	(1.000)	585.00000	585.00	5,693.90000	5,693.90		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING ** See Special Provisions **							
1020 1208906	66.000	64.00000	4,224.00	47.10000	3,108.60		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING							
1030 1208928	361.000	42.00000	15,162.00	46.56000	16,808.16		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)							
1040 1210101	893.000	0.60000	535.80	0.64000	571.52		
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
1050 1210102	905.000	0.60000	543.00	0.64000	579.20		
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) The NY CONN Corp.		(2) Ducci Electrical Contractors, Inc.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1060	1210104	15.000	0.90000	13.50	1.02000	15.30		
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1070	1210105	3,056.000	3.65000	11,154.40	4.04000	12,346.24		
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1080	1211001	2,824.000	1.74000	4,913.76	1.93000	5,450.32		
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1090	1220013	2,179.000	4.00000	8,716.00	12.81000	27,912.99		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
Section Totals:			\$1,314,652.71		\$1,388,000.00			
Contract Totals			\$1,314,652.71		\$1,388,000.00			
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								